=========   ===========   ========

 Earnings per share from continuing operations:
   Basic   $   3.90   $  4.01
   Diluted   $   3.79   $  3.89

 Number of shares used to compute earnings per share:
   Basic   14,828   --   14,828
   Diluted   15,269   --   15,269

 (1) To reflect reduction of interest expense assuming repayment of debt using
   all of the proceeds from the disposition.

 (2) To record the tax impact on reduced interest expense at a weighted average
   tax rate of 33.4%.

   F1

   THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statements of Income
   (In thousands, except per share figures)
   (Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended
   January 31, 1999
   ---------------------------------------------
   Pro forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro forma
   ----------   -----------   ---------

 Net sales   $  34,959   $   --   $ 34,959
 Cost of sales   13,416   --   13,416
   ---------   ------------   --------
 Gross profit   21,543   --   21,543
 Selling, general and administrative  expense   14,222   --   14,222
 Research and development expense   461   --   461
 Amortization of intangibles   957   --   957
   ---------   ------------   --------

 Income from operations   5,903   --   5,903
   ---------   ------------   --------
 Interest expense   1,849   (614) (1)   1,235
 Settlement of disputes, net   -   --   --
 Other income, net   34   --   34
   ---------   ------------   --------
 Income from continuing operations before
  income taxes   4,088   614   4,702
 Provision for income taxes   1,447   217 (2)   1,664
   ---------   ------------   --------
 Income from continuing operations   $  2,641   $  397   $  3,038
   =========   ============   ========

 Earnings per share from continuing operations:
   Basic   $   0.18   $  0.21
   Diluted   $   0.18   $  0.21

 Number of shares used to compute earnings per
  share:
   Basic   14,427   --   14,427
   Diluted   14,668   --   14,668

 (1) To reflect reduction of interest expense assuming repayment of debt using

[…]

THE COOPER COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet
   January 31, 1999
   (In thousands)
   (Unaudited)

   Forma Pro
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   -----------   ---------

   ASSETS
 Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   5,774   $   --   $   5,774
   Trade receivables, net   23,707   --   23,707
   Inventories   34,557   --   34,557
   Deferred tax asset   15,082   --   15,082
   Net assets of discontinued operations   26,524   (26,524)   --
   Other current assets   4,678   2,393 (1)   7,071
   --------   --------   --------
   Total Current Assets   110,322   (24,131)   86,191
 Property, plant and equipment, net   35,438   --   35,438
 Goodwill and other intangibles, net   83,419   --   83,419
 Deferred tax asset   52,292   4,793 (4)   57,085
 Other assets   8,157   --   8,157
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   $ 289,628   $ (19,338)   $ 270,290
   =========   =========   =========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
 Current liabilities:
   Accounts and notes payable   $  14,452   $   --   $  14,452
   Current portion of long-term debt   3,271   --   3,271
   Accrued income taxes   8,805   --   8,805
   Other current liabilities   15,620   4,045 (2)   19,665
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total current liabilities   42,148   4,045   46,193
 Long-term debt   77,659   (27,000)(3)   50,659
 Other noncurrent liabilities   22,511   --   22,511
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total Liabilities   142,318   (22,955)   119,363
   ---------   ---------   ---------

 Stockholders' equity:
   Common stock, $.10 par value   1,492   --   1,492
   Additional paid-in capital   251,230   --   251,230
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (899)   --   (899)
   Accumulated deficit   (94,684)   3,617   (91,067)
   Less, treasury stock at cost   (9,829)   --   (9,829)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total stockholders' equity   147,310   3,617   150,927
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   $ 289,628   $ (19,338)   $ 270,290
   =========   =========   =========

 (1) Reclassification of net receivables retained following disposition
 (2) Provision for disposition costs
 (3) Reflects the use of all of the proceeds from the disposition to repay debt
 (4) To reverse net deferred tax liabilities associated with disposition.

   F3

   EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit   Sequentially
  No.   Description   Numbered Page